Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neil O'Leary	02/03/2006
Michael J. Schmidt	02/03/2006
Terence Miller	02/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vantage Mobility International, LLC	
Street Address:	5202 S. 28th Place	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11347696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)203-0567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310.203.8080

Email: patentdocket@jmbm.com
Correspondent Name: Bernard R. Gans, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1900 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-4308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56276-5060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernard R. Gans

Total Attachments: 3 source=Vantage#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017481 FRAME: 0084

500094764

OU OF H

source=Vantage#page3.tif source=Vantage#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017481 FRAME: 0085

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert name(s) of	(1)	Neil O'Leary (3) Terrence Miller	
	inventors(s)	(2)	. ,	
		(2)	Michael J. Schmidt	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	Vantage Mobility International, LLC	
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Arizona	
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	5202 S. 28th Pl. Phoenix, Arizona 85040 US	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as		
(12)	Insert identification of invention, such as title, case number or foreign application number	(12)	WHEELCHAIR LIFT WITH SLIDABLE SUPPORT ARM	
(13)	Insert date of signing of application	(13)	February 3, 2006	

¹⁾ The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

²⁾ The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

February 3, 2006		
Date	Signature of Neil O'Leary	Signature of Witness
		(Printed Name of Witness)
February 3, 2006	Machine	ill De
Date	Signature of Michael J. Schmidt	Signature of Witness
		William Baldan (Printed Name of Witness)
February 3, 2006	Sellen Hatt	will fol
Date	Signature of Terrence Miller	Signature of Witness
		(Printed Name of

Witness)

Attorney Docket No. 56276-5060

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

February 3, 2006	The House	2-3-06
Date	Signature of Neil O'Leary	Signature of Witness
		Edith J. Shee (Printed Name of Witness)
February 3, 2006		
Date	Signature of Michael J. Schmidt	Signature of Witness
		(Printed Name of Witness)
February 3, 2006		
Date	Signature of Terrence Miller	Signature of Witness
		(Printed Name of Witness)

Assignment Page 2 of 2

3841535v1

RECORDED: 04/17/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017481 FRAME: 0088